

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 450 OF 2008

PIRTHI PAL SINGH BEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAL KISHAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1, original complainant is present in person.

On verification it is found that unserved respondent No.2 is somehow connected with the present petitioner since he has signed as a witness in the Power of Attorney in question.

In view of such fact, petitioner has to confirm service on such person without fail at the earliest.

As last chance, petitioner has to disclose outcome of dasti service on or before 24.11.2010.

However, office shall not wait for the outcome of dasti after 24.11.2010.

If it is is not filed, matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondent No.2.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj