

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 450 OF 2008

PIRTHI PAL SINGH BEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAL KISHAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office Report affidavit with proof of publication in respect of Respondent No.3 is to be filed on record. However, learned counsel Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar appearing for the petitioner has made a statement at bar that the petitioner has passed away. Necessary steps for substitution be taken as per rule.

List again on 8.5.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	