

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 450 OF 2008

PIRTHI PAL SINGH BEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAL KISHAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Charudutta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has sought four weeks' time for submitting the necessary proof of publication in respect of respondent No.3 by next date.

Similarly, an undertaking has been given to take necessary steps for substitution of legal representatives of deceased petitioner. Four weeks' time is granted.

List again on 22.7.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj