

H

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) No.450 OF 2008

PIRTHI PAL SINGH BEDI

.....PETITIONER

VERSUS

BAL KISHAN SHARMA & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Perused the Office Report on Default.

Despite granting opportunity on 17.10.2013 to bring Lrs.of the petitioner on record and to serve notice on respondent No.3, no steps have been taken by the petitioner so far.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the parties that the deceased petitioner was an accused in the proceeding.

In that view of the matter, nothing survives in this petition as the same abated and the same is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
( V. GOPALA GOWDA )

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 31, 2014.

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 450 OF 2008

PIRTHI PAL SINGH BEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAL KISHAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.Nitin Lonker, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.  
                                 Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report on Default.

Despite granting opportunity on 17.10.2013 to bring Lrs.of the petitioner on record and to serve notice on respondent No.3, no steps have been taken by the petitioner so far.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the parties that the deceased petitioner was an accused in the proceeding.

In that view of the matter, nothing survives in this petition as the same abated and the same is accordingly dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Assistant Registrar  
( Signed order is placed on the file )